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3.2 Number of sanctioned posts during the year 2022 - 23 
  
  

Name ID number/Aadhar 
number (not 
mandatory) 

Email Gender Designation Date of joining 
institution 

Number of sanctioned posts  during 
the  year 

CSE 155 

Dr. R.Balakrishna AHWDR9999N rayankibala@gmail.com MALE Professor Principal 25.06.2010 

Dr. S.Usha BBEPS4104F sakthivelusha@gmail.com FEMALE Prof. & Dean 07.11.2013 

Dr. S.Vijayanand AFHPV2088P svijayanand@rrce.org MALE Professor 01.08.2017 

Dr. T.R Gopalakrishnan Nair AFDPP9368N trgopalakrishnan@rrce.org MALE Professor 25.08.2018 

Dr. S. Jeyabalan AFTPJ4615C sjeyabalen@rrce.org MALE Professor 27.12.2019 

Dr. D.Sivakumar CKBPS7732L dsivakumar@rrce.org MALE Professor 02.08.2017 

Dr. Kamal Raj.T AWSPK3338D rrcekamalcse@gmail.com MALE Associate Professor 07.02.2012 

Dr.Selvi CCKPS7495F Selvim1983@gmail.com FEMALE Associate Professor 15.03.2021 

Dr.D Kirubha BFCPK0172H kirubhavasan@gmail.com FEMALE Associate Professor 04.10.2021 

Dr.V.Porkodi CDZPP3103R porkodisivaram@gmail.com FEMALE Associate Professor 02.08.2022 

Shashidhar .V AHEPV0291M shashigowda@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 25.07.2011 
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SaravanaPerumal BSNPS7694Q saran4umohan@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 01.08.2014 

Devi.T BVHPD1342K deviyabe@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 09.02.2015 

Auntin Jose.T AXCPA4542N auntin123@yahoo.com MALE Assistant Professor 09.02.2008 

Prabharan .J AVPPJ8111R prabaharan.jothi@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 21.07.2015 

Manasa G V Kumar ISUPK1673K 
manasagvkumar3@gmail.co
m FEMALE Assistant Professor 07.09.2020 

Yashaswini P R ALSPY4091Q 
yashaswinipr.yash@gmail.co
m FEMALE Assistant Professor 15.04.2021 

Megha.L EXRPM8352P meghalokesha15@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 15.03.2021 

Harshini C ALAPH3679K harshinishekar25@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 20.12.2021 

Rajkumar R AWAPR1933M itrajkumarster@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 02.08.2022 

Deepakonnur CTGPK2216R dpkonnur30@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 02.08.2022 

Sunil. A ISJPS2121F 
Sunilanjanappa1991@gmail.
com MALE Assistant Professor 02.08.2022 

Rashmi B R BVOPR1722G rashmi.b.r20@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 02.08.2022 

Sriraksha P GPJPS6591Q rakshaprakash94@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 27.03.2023 

Jeniga Gemsy Thepora ARSPJ8283B jenigagemsy@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 03.4.2023 

Hemavathi J ALAPH5551L Hemavathi.j56@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 03.4.2023 

Sagar D C GESPS8732D dcsagarjain@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 15.03.2023 
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Bharath.J BNOPB5714L bharath5911@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 25.07.2014 

Karthik N BIUPK9510Q karthi93nasire@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 02.08.2021 

Vignesh M ASMPV3183B vignesh1992@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 02.08.2021 

CE 

Dr. D.C.Sharma AFQPS7672R dcsharma@rrce.org MALE Professor 15.02.2017 

 

Dr. K.Aravinthan ATVPA9841P aravinthank444@rrce.org MALE Associate Professor 05.12.2018 

Dr.Kumar C ASWPK8072C kumarc@rrce.org MALE Associate Professor 09.08.2021 

Malarvizhi.M.C BRHPM1358J malarvizhi@rrce.org FEMALE Assistant Professor 31.07.2010 

Kamalakara .G.K CQHPK6526N kamalakargk@rrce.org MALE Assistant Professor 29.07.2013 

Gangadhar .N APRPN9967K gangadharn@rrce.org MALE Assistant Professor 05.02.2016 

Shalini .G.V CKCPS1424A shalini@rrce.org FEMALE Assistant Professor 02.08.2017 

Mr. Lohith Kumar ASPPK0590G lohithkumar@rrce.org MALE Assistant Professor 22.02.2021 

Babitha M BMLPB8498R babitham@rrce.org FEMALE Assistant Professor 23.07.2014 

Sowmya H EWMPS1165N sowmyah@rrce.org FEMALE Assistant Professor 01.08.2012 

Ashok Kumar B C CLCPA9347R ashokkumarbc@rrce.org MALE Assistant Professor 16.08.2021 

Bhaskara .A.N AVEPB9315J anbhaskara@rrce.org MALE Assistant Professor 19.02.2018 



RajaRajeswari College of Engineering 
  

 (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Govt. of Karnataka, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi) 

Sponsored by: MOOGAMBIGAI CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL TRUST  
 

 
 

Extended Profile 3.2                  AY 2022-23  
 
 
 

 
Campus: #14, Ramohalli Cross, Kumbalgodu, Mysore Road, Bengaluru – 560074 

 

 

Phone:+91-80-28437124 / 28437375   Email Id: principal@rrce.org   Website: https://www.rrce.org 

Kavya MPM BRHPK9584Q kavyampm@rrce.org FEMALE Assistant Professor 19.07.2019 

Sahana Sastry COMPS0237P sahanass@rrce.org FEMALE Assistant Professor 23.07.2014 

ISE  

Dr. J.Amuthraj AJLPA0750H amutharajj@rrce.org MALE Professor 02.08.2017 

 

Dr.Neha Singhal BTGPS8480L nehacopo@gmail.com FEMALE Associate Professor & HOD 20.07.2010 

Mr.Dinesh Kumar.M AMOPD6880D dineshkumar@rrce.org MALE Assistant Professor 01.08.2013 

Mrs.Rathi Devi COYPR3439A rathidevi@rrce.org FEMALE Assistant Professor 14.12.2021 

Sinchana M N IBHPS4410J mnsinchana08@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 29.08.2022 

Pavithra N BYNPP0076R pavithrahul@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 29.08.2022 

Mrs.Vijayalaxmi Joshi CUDPK5370A 
vijayalaxmi.joshi@gmail.co
m FEMALE Assistant Professor 30.12.2022 

Sowmya.M DDAPS9146B soumya@rrce.org MALE Assistant Professor 22.02.2021 

Shantha Kumar T AKWPT3881A shancse83@yahoo.com MALE Assistant Professor 17.08.2022 

Rakshitha K DEHPR3227A rakshi.chandu@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 17.08.2022 

ECE  

Dr. Rangaiah.L 
AJIPR5996D 

rangaiahece@gmail.com MALE Professor & HOD 17.07.2015 
 

Dr. A.Muruganandam AIQPM4813M 
a.muruganandham@gmail.co
m MALE Professor 18.03.2019 

mailto:soumya@rrce.org
mailto:shancse83@yahoo.com
mailto:rakshi.chandu@gmail.com
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Dr. Punal Arabi AVZPP3623N punalarabi@rrce.org FEMALE Professor 01.06.2022 

Dr. SumithaManoj 
BNCPS4201F sumithamanoj2012@gmail.c

om FEMALE Associate Professor 18.07.2011 

Dr. D.Sobya 
ETJPF3845F 

sobyadevaraj@gmail.com FEMALE Associate Professor 09.11.2018 

Dr. Vijaya S.M 
BCWPM7807E 

smvrrce@gmail.com FEMALE Associate Professor 28.05.2007 

Dr. Sunitha R 
AOZPR0795Q 

ecesunitha2022@gmail.com FEMALE Associate Professor 08.08.2011 

Dr. Deepika.J BFIPJ8394A deepika7193@gmail.com FEMALE Associate Professor 29.07.2016 

Mr. Sreepathi V 
ARJPS9474Q 

sreepathiv@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 19.08.2008 

Mr. Lokesha. K 
AOOPK9237R 

lokeshk555@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 03.02.2014 

Mr. Santosh Chavan 
DJCPS5988B 

san.mpsc@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 12.08.2010 

Mrs. Vani S Badiger BCXPB6403J jvani.s.b@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 19.01.2011 

Mrs. Chaithanya S 
AITPC0658D 

chaithanya06@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 08.08.2013 

Mr. Suresh M. 
CIGPS9382H 

psna.sam@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 21.07.2015 

Abhilasha.C.P 
CDZPP3617C abilashagowdapc@gmail.co

m FEMALE Assistant Professor 02.08.2017 
Karthikeyan 
Radhakrishnan AIMPR5272R rkarthi123 @gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 31.07.2019 

Mrs. Vinodha G CMQPG2828G vinodhavini2602@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 11.09.2020 

Abubakar Sithik M BEKPA6159M masithikbe92@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 11.09.2020 
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Mrs. Haritha K ACOPH3419C harithainhere@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 22.07.2015 

Mr. Ajay M 
APFPA0669D 

ajaym666@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 06.08.2012 

Mrs.Supraja Mallisetty CFQPM1272K msupraja1718@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 22.10.2021 

EEE  

Dr. P Ebby Darney BBQPP7941D pebbydarney@rrce.org MALE Professor 12.07.2021 

 

Dr.Aarathi Avantika AUMPA8074C 
aarthi300687.rrce@gmail.co
m FEMALE Associate Professor 15.01.2018 

Shivalingaiah.K.L ABPPL4150L shivalingiah@rrce.org MALE Assistant Professor 31.01.2008 

Sincy Elezebeth Kuruvilla AJUPV2427M elezebeth@rrce.org FEMALE Assistant Professor 29.07.2013 

Bharathi.V BECPB3321Q bharathi@rrce.org FEMALE Assistant Professor 02.02.2011 

Nandini.N ASKPN3524C nandini@rrce.org FEMALE Assistant Professor 01.08.2011 

Avinash .C.M ALGPA4033Q avinash@rrce.org MALE Assistant Professor 25.07.2014 

Pavan Kumar K R CNPPP5160G pavankumar@rrce.org MALE Assistant Professor 30.07.2013 

Pazhanivel Rajan DACPP7476J fragrancesam@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 02.08.2021 

Siva A GFIPS4184C sivabe.2008@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 03.04.2023 

Prutha.G CGRPP3526P pruthag@rrce.org FEMALE Assistant Professor 19.07.2019 

Kiruthika.K BMBPK6477K kiruthika@rrce.org FEMALE Assistant Professor 19.07.2019 
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Udhyami.M.B AILPU5790Q udhyami@rrce.org FEMALE Assistant Professor 22.07.2019 

ME  

Dr. C.Ramesh AIMPR8846H ramrrce@gmail.com MALE Professor 01.02.2016 

 

Mr. Thanuj Kumar .M AIIPT0021G thanuj369@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 30.08.2010 

Mr. Dhananjay .B.S AKPPD8055R dhananjay@rrce.org MALE Assistant Professor 03.08.2009 

Lakshman BKJPK5747G lskoulagi@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 02.08.2019 

Siddesh.S GSWPS0906M siddeshs@rrce.org MALE Assistant Professor 01.08.2019 

Shivaprasad H.P GGVPS8460M shiva.me097@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 05.08.2019 

Madhu.K.S BODPM9975C ksmadhu@rrce.org MALE Assistant Professor 31.08.2010 

Praveen Kumar .S.P BNKPS1749G praveenkumar@rrce.org MALE Assistant Professor 21.06.2008 

Radhakrishna R.K CHIPK5138C rk.md08@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 02.02.2011 

AI & ML  

Dr.Rajesh K.S AJKPR8233K rajeshks.hrr@gmail.com MALE Profesor 20.07.2011 

 
Dr.Mahantesh Mathapati ASRPM4350Q manteshkrishna@gmail.com FEMALE Associate Professor 02.08.2017 

Namitha.S AXDPN5783H namipram@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 16.10.2017 

Shivaprasad D S IIKPS2852E shivuds@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 12.2.2021 
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Mamatha K R BYFPM4591N mamatha29390@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 8.12.2021 

Prarthana H R EFRPR7568A prarthanahr@rrce.org FEMALE Assistant Professor 8.12.2021 

Rashmi K CEAPK9989L rashmik@rrce.org FEMALE Assistant Professor 13.10.2022 

ROBOTICS AND AUTOMATION  

Dr. Karthikeyan M AEYPK1248L hodra@rrce.org MALE Professor 29.01.2018 

 

Dr. K.C.Vishwanath ALQPV3960K vishwanath@rrce.org MALE Associate Professor 02.08.2013 

Dr. N.Sreenivasalu Reddy AESPS6793Q nsreddyrrce@gmail.com MALE Associate Professor 12.08.2013 

Dr. Satheesha V DXIPS7999A satheeshav@rrce.org MALE Associate Professor 03.02.2014 

Madhusudhana .M BJUPM9005R 
madhusudhana.pes@gmail.c
om MALE Assistant Professor 30.07.2013 

Shivanand. B.K FZIPS8180K shivaand.b.k24@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 02.08.2019 

Sampath Kumar DBNPS0072M sampathgs67@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 06.08.2019 

Naveed Rahaman AMBPR5130R 
naveedrahaman86@yahoo.co
.in MALE Assistant Professor 22.02.2021 

Vanyashree K V AOZPV6860L vanyashreekv@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 16.08.2021 

CSE IOT  

Dr. R Gangadhar Reddy 
AQAPR2592N rgangadharreddy@outlook.co

m MALE Associate Professor 19.09.2018 
 

Mr. Hayavadan AHIPN6472E janmane_haya@rediff.com MALE Assistant Professor 19.07.2010 
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Mr.Prem M 
BBWPP3917K 

premmkm@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 03.04.2023 

Armuguma Perumal P 
AKUPA3431B armugamperumal@gmail.co

m MALE Assistant Professor 03.04.2023 

Suresh Babu R 
BZXPS7543F 

suresh80@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 03.04.2023 

Sravani K 
CUQPK2892E 

sravanik@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 03.04.2023 

Renuka Bella 
GHSPR1226N 

renubelle95@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 03.04.2023 

S & H  

Dr. A.S. HariPrasad ADUPV2516R ashariprasd@yahoo.co.in MALE Professor& HOD 03.08.2017 

 

Dr. B.Savitha DHQPS9813F savibraj@gmail.com FEMALE Associate Professor 17.04.2009 

Dr.Lokanadham.M DABPM6056G lokanadham177@gmail.com MALE Associate Professor 25.11.2019 

Dr. N.Raveendra AKNPR1202L r.ravi1505@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 18.08.2016 

Dr.Anitha B S BAWPA9022R abanithabs@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 03.07.2013 

Dr.Sriram CARPS3056H vs140580@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 16.08.2022 

Shashikala A CVUPA7801E shashikalachonu@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 05.09.2022 

Meghana N DDAPM8387L megha.nageshg@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 27.12.2022 

Dr. K.S. Krishna Kumar ASXPK0977B 
kskrishnakumarphy@gmail.c
om MALE Professor & HOD 02.08.2017 

Dr. Jobish Johns ALRPJ3972G drjobishjohns@gmail.com MALE Professor 08.08.2012 
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Harish G ALZPH0455J hari11322@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 02.08.2019 

Vaishnavi R Powar BIDPB7083E vrb1604@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 02.08.2014 

Dr. A.Sudhakara CIOPS4562B suda. sagar@gmail.com MALE Professor& HOD 02.08.2017 

Dr. Pruthviraj .R.D AKIPD3274F pruthvirajrd@gmail com MALE Associate Professor 25.07.2014 

Ramesha.S BFMPR9141C kotiramesh@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 14.09.2006 

Kavitha B EKHPB3100B kavithab@rrce.org FEMALE Assistant Professor 15.03.2023 

Chandru.B.V BYOPC4854R chandrubv2468@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 02.08.2016 

Murali Kumar AYFPG0435N muralinathya@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 12.07.2021 

Ravi Kumar S K AQOPR0140E ravikumarsk2@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 27.01.2022 

T S Anupama BOTPA7734R anupama.77@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 22.02.2021 

MCA  

Dr.B.Hariprasad AIQPP2347D phpreddy@gmail.com MALE Professor 23.09.2019 

 

Dr.Subburaj T CUSPS2043B shubhurajo@rrce.org MALE Associate Professor & HOD 29.03.2021 

Dr.Annu Sharma AVVPS1409H annumca01@gmail.com FEMALE Associate Professor 14.11.2022 

Mrs. Deepa.K.R BASPD0623B deepakr@rrce.org FEMALE Assistant Professor 29.10.2018 

Priyanka V Gudada BINPG4874Q priyankavg@rrce.org FEMALE Assistant Professor 14.12.2021 
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Jayaram S BXUPS2460N jaisweets@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 10.8.2016 

Shreedhar Kumbhar FNUPK6461F kumbhar6060@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 14.12.2022 

MBA  

Dr.Mahesh G ELQPR6334P maheshpaig72@gmail.com MALE Associate Profesor & HoD 22.05.2023 

 

Padma S Rao AFAPS4014D padmasatyan@gmail.com FEMALE Professor 13.12.2022 

Parameshwaraiah P BPSPP3014F parameshwara@rrce.org MALE Associate Professor 31.08.2018 

Bharath .S.B AWYPB8471A bharathsb107@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 24.08.2014 

Maheswari C AVTPC7935J rekhasangmans@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 01.08.2014 

Sowmya G FKZPS0099M sowmya@rrce.org FEMALE Assistant Professor 01.07.2021 

Manasa R ELQPR6334P mansamaann@gmail.com FEMALE Assistant Professor 18.04.2022 

Meghana C FIBPM7572M 
meghanac02031997@gmail.c
om FEMALE Assistant Professor 07.11.2022 
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